N/F
HARRIS L. GRUMAN
& GIULIANA MINGHELLI
BK. 33684, PG, 522
TAX ID 36-B~-2

CHAIN LINK FENCE

102.98'

N/F
ANTHONY R. & LENA F. GISO
BK. 11439, PG. 379
TAX D 36-B—18

oy

39.7

- 39.00

N/F

CoNg™ CONC. WALL
ve. S,DEWAU‘» , W/ IRON FENCE

CUR Ling

9187

7 GARAGE

PATRICIA £, SMART
BK. 22880, PG. 335
TAX 1D 36-B~17

NP
HENRIETTA HARRISON
BK. 47830, PG. 501

TAX 1D 36-B~—4

PROPOSED 2ND
STORY ADDITION
TO BE SET ON

EXISTING FIRST

FLOOR

I_Notes
THE PROPERTY LINE AND EXISTING CONDITIONS
ARE THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL GROUND SURVEY
CONDUCTED IN NOVEMBER 20t1.

Plan _References
PLAN BOOK 50, PLAN NUMBER 41

Current Qwner

SALVATORE & LINDA FAZZOLARI
BiC. 25813, PG. 196

TAX ID 36-B-3

PLAN OF LAND
IN
SOMERVILLE, MA
240 SUMMER STREET
SURVEY BY:
PFS LAND SURVEYING
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NEW SMOKE DETECTOR 4

| o 7 MR IS A1) 23

N _*'?'ﬂﬁ‘l“-%lqu J'NL I

T~

N 2 -2 2 CLvLS)
To SOpPoR T NwALL
éj; R ooF -

J CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS
-7 & FIELD CONDITIONS AT SITE

12-a"

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING SHOWN TO BE USED 1 2-23% -1
IF DEMOLITION OF FIRST FLOOR ROOF DOES NOT

COMPY WITH CURRENT BUILDING CODE

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY THIS CONDITION

RIDGE VENT - SEE DETAIL THIS PAGE

=210 FLOOR JOISTS @ 1" oc.

le'-o0"

TYP. ROOF CONSTRUCTION

ASPHALT SHINGLES TO MATCH EXISTING

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING

SCALE: 3/l16" = I'-O"

LIFE SAFETY DEVICES

ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE
SMOKE ALARMS LISTED iN ACCORDANCE WITH

UL 217 OR UL 268, AND SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 12

ALL CAROBN MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MG.L. c. 148 - SECTION 26F 112, 521
CMR 31.O00: CARBOM MONOXIDE ALARMS, 248 CMR,

NFFPA 120 AND THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS

ENTIRE STRUCTURE TO BE UPGRADED WITH NEW SMOKE ¢
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY THE
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) - SECTION R314.3.1
AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS RESIDENTIAL
COTE AMINDMENTS - 188 CHR 5.CO, SECTION R3i5.4

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS

TO BE INSTALLED (SEE NOTE THIS PAGE) 7

12-7%"

15 LB. FELT PAPER

5/8" CDX SHEATHING

2X10 ROOF RAFTERS - 16" O.C.
R-38 BATT INSULATION

IR

INSTALL HURRICANE ITES
(TYP. ® ALL BIRDSMOUTH cuTs)

2X10 CEILING
JOIsTS - 1" o.c.

_—— TYP, EXTERIOR WALL

VINYL SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING
TYVEK AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER
172" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2xXe STUDS » 16" o.C.

R-19 BATT INSULATION

CEILING FRAMING BELow || V2" avP BD.

CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENTS

NGNS

|

]

I

|

i

|| RRERAVAAVAYEN

5ECT!ON A-4A PRE-MANUFACTURED — RIDGE CAP OF 5AME
RIDGE VENT FOLDS 7 MATERIAL AS ROOFING
N.T.S. OVER RIDGE TO ~ NAILED TO SHEATHING
CONFORM TO SLOPE & THROUGH VENT
OF ROOF /N ,,,,,,,,,, — INSTALLATION AND

FLASHING AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS

©'-4%"

RODF
' ! -
' ' RAFTERS .. AN N
] ! N\
: P X NV EEF SHEATHING MIN, 1-1/2"
. o ' FROM REAK TO ALLOW FREE
: .D, : AR PASSAGE
1 1]
| ! RIT  ~ vENT .
1
: 1 il It
.| 21" .l R I
' 1 ! N}
18- 12-Tis" ) | "
\ TRY | 4 .
) DJoR ! ! M
\ ) T e e e e - - — - e e -2 !
[ 1
[ 1 ] | ’
- - 28" - e e - —
it | i
I
RE-USE FORMER BEDROOM EN 1 !
WINDOW AT THIS LOCATION ® X 1
j T
; ; } i
- A d Il
X > 5 j T
3 4NFINI5HED STORAGE 7 % ‘e ' —2XI0 ROOF|RAFTERS @ 16" o.c. »
A RE: ! !
£ = ! | :
(2) 2x10 HEADER ABOVE _;-: = } '
. ] ]
I
R.O. IIO%" x 4'4%" Il \ i !
; i - T
R.O. 404" x 4'5%" - i : ¢x12 R'DGE BOARD ! 1
. 1
f ‘ =—— | T
NEW DOUBLE WUNG WINDOW Y !
) Ao A | ANDERSEN MODEL * 244DH2046 e e re—— =
5'-2 1/32" B2 15/32" -1l 13/32" L 5-0 18/32 R.O. 20" x 4'-&" e e | et tie ettt il J
18'-0"
18'-o"
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR
SCALE: 1/8" » 10" . 0 o~
LA ENIED
ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE ANDERSEN QOOF FRAM'NG Z / Z 3 / \ 2
UNITS - DOUBLE PANE o
W LOW-E GLAZING SCALE: 3/16" = [-O" SIGNATURE DATE

CCHIN Iy

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/16" = {'-0"

FRAMING/ GENERAL NOTES

FLOOR! AREA RATIO (FLR) = 1782 Q. FT. / 379 F. = 48%

FRAMING LUMBER TC BE SPUCE-PINE-FIR, *2 GRADE OR BETTER

ALL WALL SHEATHING TO BE 122" CDx TYPE FLYWOOD WiTH
EXTERIOR GLUE

SUBFLOOR TO BE 3/4" TG STURDI-FLOOR

ALL PLYWOOD sUBFLOORS TO BE GLUED TO THE FRAMING MEMBERS
WITH AN APPROVED ADHESIVE PRIOR TO NAILING

ALL JOISTS AND RAFTERS TO HAVE A MIN. | 12" BEARING ON WooD or
STEEL AND A MIN. 3" BEARING ON MASONRY, UNLESS SUPPORTED BY
APPROVED METAL HANGERS

JOISTS SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED AT POINTS OF SUPPORT BY
FULL-DEPTH SOLID BLOCKING

CONTRACTOR SHALL MONITOR ALL sUB-CONTRACTORS TO ASSURE
ALL CUTTING AND NOTCHING OF FRAMING MEMBERS IS PERFORMED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

(IRC 2009)

ALL FASTENING OF LUMBER TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FASTENING
SCHEDULE OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE

(IRC 2009)

ALL HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x8's UNLESS OTTHERWISE NOTED

ALL LUMBER USED IN EXTERIOR LOCATIONS T © BE PRESSURE-TREATED
OR OTHER APPROVED TYPE OF MATERIALS TO RESIST DAMAGE FROM
EXPOSURE TO THE WEATHER

ALL JOIST AND BEAM HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE HANGERS

ALL JOIST AND BEAM HANGERS TO BE FASTENED USING APPROYED
JOIST HANGER NAILS

CONTRACTOR TO USE PROPER BRACING METHODS DURING CONSTRUCTION
TO ASSURE THE STRUCTURE CAN SAFELY SUPPORT ALL LOADS 80 As

NOT TO OVERLOAD ANY AREA OF THE STRUCTURE

DATE: DEC. 18, 201

1271872011

REVISED:

REV- 1.2

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DRAWN BY: PFM

SECOND FLOOR ADDITION

240 SUMMER 8T

SOMERVILLE, MA

iic| SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
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ME! Consulting Engineers

407 Rear Mystic Ave.# 26
MEDFORD, MA 02155
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